Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club

Puppy of the Year
Dog Puppy of the Year

Bitch Puppy of the Year

Group 1 Challenge Winner
Group 2 Challenge Winner

Group 3 Challenge Winner

Group 4 Challenge Winner
Group 5 Challenge Winner

Group 6 Challenge Winner

Date:
Judge:

Place:

Arm Band #
21

21

35

15

17

21

30

35

48

Puppy of the Year 2023
Thursday, March 16, 2023
Liz Mclnally, Dalvrek Cavaliers, Scotland
Williamsburg, Virginia
Posted by:

Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr

Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr

Ch Forestcreek Buckle Bunny At Mimric, JW - 81638/22, Blenheim, 09/23/2021, Owner: Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr
Dogs

Marjorelle The Aviator Wheels Up - 81765/22, Blenheim, 02/16/2022, Owner: Kim W. Conley

Kendallkastle Love Is In The Heir, JW - 81329/22, Blenheim, 10/21/2021, Owner: Katharyne K. Ogle

Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr
Bitches

Almeara Shes So Fine, JW - 81362/22, Blenheim, 12/19/2021, Owner: Linda S. Whitmire
Ch Forestcreek Buckle Bunny At Mimric, JW - 81638/22, Blenheim, 09/23/2021, Owner: Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr

Ingold New York Minute - 80188/21, Blenheim, 12/06/2020, Owner: Mary . Pickett



