

Puppy of the Year 2023

Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023

Judge: Liz McInally, Dalvrek Cavaliers, Scotland

Place: Williamsburg, Virginia

Posted by:

	Arm Band #	
Puppy of the Year	21	Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr
Dog Puppy of the Year	21	Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr
Bitch Puppy of the Year	35	Ch Forestcreek Buckle Bunny At Mimric, JW - 81638/22, Blenheim, 09/23/2021, Owner: Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr
		Dogs
Group 1 Challenge Winner	15	Marjorelle The Aviator Wheels Up - 81765/22, Blenheim, 02/16/2022, Owner: Kim W. Conley
Group 2 Challenge Winner	17	Kendalikastle Love Is In The Heir, JW - 81329/22, Blenheim, 10/21/2021, Owner: Katharyne K. Ogle
Group 3 Challenge Winner	21	Ch Chadwick Hot Pursuit At Hudsonview, JW - 81157/22, Blenheim, 04/24/2021, Owner: Laura Y. and John M. Glynn, Jr
		Bitches
Group 4 Challenge Winner	30	Almeara Shes So Fine, JW - 81362/22, Blenheim, 12/19/2021, Owner: Linda S. Whitmire
Group 5 Challenge Winner	35	Ch Forestcreek Buckle Bunny At Mimric, JW - 81638/22, Blenheim, 09/23/2021, Owner: Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr
Group 6 Challenge Winner	48	Ingold New York Minute - 80188/21, Blenheim, 12/06/2020, Owner: Mary I. Pickett